Journa/
58
MODERN TANK CAR PHOTOS
FREIGHT CARS IN SERVICE 4
CORRECTION
Above - The above photowas incorrectly printed in Freight Cars Journal 55 on page 10. The above is a corrected printing.
CN 426741. Built August 1953. Series CN 426000-427606. Saskatoon, SK. April 21, 1991. Mark Kindrachuk photo.
RBOX Freight Car Roster and Pictorial. Detailed roster of Trailer Train's "Railbox" fleet of the

T767. AAR class 204W. IAPX is currently the reporting mark for Liquid Air Corporation.
Below - IPBX 25124. Built in August 1992 by Trinity Industries. Tallow transport. Capacity 25,512 gallons. AAR car
type code T107. Length 59'4".
PAGE 13
NATX 72110
LOLNT 199200 sasss us
63800 20950 I6 irr
or 374
Above - NATX 73110. Built in March 1974 by NACC TX. Capacity 20,594 gallons. AAR car type code T105. Non-
insulated. Length 52'10".
Below - PROX 60109. Built in June 1991 by Union Tank Car Co. Nitrating acid transport. Capacity 1 3,132 gallons. DOT
111A100W2. AAR car type code TO54. Insulated. Heater coil equipped. (Most TO54's are for sulphuric acid transport,
non-insulated and not equipped with coils). PROX is Procor Limited. Photographed May 1993 in Atlanta GA.
PROX 60108
GUE WWRL WINE
IW WRG WIE
"= ve
PAGE 14
mn dh oo
Ly’
a, ’ =. A X06
- J oe LE. LF. )
. 4 i a's 5 Je. Tog A
ET RTT 7, ‘ i Dis ~
pa ei PAN La Tel ART LFS TA i Lal = A “ Pad
[PAR PR AAALIRR SE KL Re REA Sada
Above - TCDX 11058. Built in August 1977 by Union Tank Car Co. Sulphuric acid transport. Capacity 12,389 gallons.
Here is another rare case of an insulated and coil equipped TO54. Heresite lined in January 1989. DOT 111A100W2.
Photographed May 1993 in Atlanta GA. TCDX is presently a Union Tank Car reporting mark.
Below - TLDX 71723. Builtin December 1969 by Richmond Tank Car Houston, TX. Chlorine transport. Capacity 90-tons.
AAR car type code T564. DOT 105A500W. TLDX is now a GERSCO reporting mark (originally Transport Leasing). Length
50'6".
PAGE 15
Above - UCLX 20005. Built in June 1975 by Richmond Tank Car Houston TX. Methyl Chloroform transport. AAR car
type code T1065. This is probably the closest prototype to the MDC 50-foot tank car in HO scale. Non-insulated. Length
50'7".
Below - UTLX 65966. Built in January 1981 by Union Tank Car Co. Caustic Soda transport. Capacity 16,372 gallons.
Leased to Pioneer Chloroalkali. AAR car type code T104. DOT 111A100W3. Length 44'3".
PAGE 16
gp E4114
ur 11080
; 248 54 TE0 NS
Above - UTLX 11080. Builtin August 1980 by Union Tank Car Co. Hydrochloric acid transport. Capacity 20,561 gallons.
Leased to Miles Inc. DOT 111A100WS5. Lined with Uniroyal 5872 in September 1986 by Akron Rubber Co.
Below - VICX 1927. Built September 1969 by ACF Milton. Capacity 23,585 gallons. AAR car type code T106. DOT
111A100W1. Non-insulated. VICX is a reporting mark for Vista Chemical Co. Length 55'11".
PAGE 17
Above - VICX 2607. Built in August 1981 by Trinity Industries. Capacity 23,622 gallons. AAR car type code T106.
Insulated. Equipped with heater coils. Note the early Trinity saddles close resemblance to North American designs.
Photographed December 1991. Length 59'8".
Below - WFIX 148. Built in August 1981 by Union Tank Car Co. Capacity 20,667 gallons. AAR car type code T106. DOT
111A100Wa3. Insulated. Equipped with heater coils. WFIX is now part of the GERSCO fleet. Photographed March 1992
in Industry CA.
WFIX 148
Se — A =a rr
Ne. 8 YE oo |
LiL J S——
PAGE 18
FREIGHT CARS IN SERVICE 4
Above - NOKL 30000 was rebuilt in March 1989 by Gunderson Portland oR to this "Hydro- Vent" car. — car with